

Village of Baldwinsville - Board Meeting Agenda
February 05, 2026

Regular Meeting of the Village Board

- 1. Approval** of the Village Board meeting minutes from January 22, 2026.
- 2. Special Presentation**-Valerie Getman-Women's Garden Club regarding Canton Woods Fee
- 3. Citizen Comments**-Agenda items only
- 4. Trustees' Comments**
- 5. Mayor's Comments**
- 5. Department Heads**
 - A. Attorney**
 - B. Village Clerk**
 - C. Treasurer**
 - D. Senior Center Coordinator**
 - E. Superintendent of Public Works**
 - F. Police Chief**
- 7. New Business**
 - A. Motion** to appoint Jason Guinn as Police Lieutenant, effective February 7, 2026, at a salary rate of \$108,909.68 per year.
 - B. Motion** to appoint Zachary McCaleb as Police Sergeant, effective February 7, 2026, at a salary rate of \$92, 957.00 per year.
 - a. Swearing in Ceremony** Of Lieutenant Jason Guinn and Sergeant Zachary McCaleb
 - C. Motion** to approve the contract for PMI beginning May 30, 2026-September 22, 2026, between Cumulus Media and the Village of Baldwinsville.
 - D. Motion** to approve levying the real property tax for the year 2026 – 2027 with the tax rate for the Lysander to be 7.523258 per thousand and Van Buren portions of the village to be \$7.523258 per thousand and also levying of the water and sewer arrears in the amount of \$126,142.82 and the unpaid code fees in the amount of \$2,800.00
 - E. Motion** to renew the group insurance coverage through Renaissance Life & Health Insurance Co. of NY at the current rate, effective 4/1/2026.
 - F. Motion** supporting participation in the CNY Stormwater Annual Membership and Service Fee Stormwater Assistance Program from January 1-December 31, 2026, and agree to fund its portion of the program cost in the amount of \$3,600.00.
 - G. Motion** to amend the parking violation penalty as set on 1/22/2026 (Resolution #43/2026), to \$25.00 penalty fee every 15 days up to 60 days maximum.
 - H. Motion** to increase the Meals on Wheels rent at Canton Woods Sr Center from \$625.00 to \$675.00 per month, effective March 1, 2026.
 - I. Motion** to approve budget modifications as proposed in the document 2026-01-22 Budget modifications for 2025-2026 budget.

8. Public Comments

J. Motion to move to Executive Session to discuss a contractual matter.

9. Motion to pay bills as audited

10. Motion to adjourn the meeting